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Full Time Report
Matchday 1 - Thursday 02 October 2025
Poznan Stadium - Poznań

KKS Lech Poznań SK Rapid

4 (3)
Half-Time

41 Bartosz Mrozek   
2 Joel Pereira
3 Alex Douglas
6 Timothy Ouma
9 Mikael Ishak   

15 Michał Gurgul
16 Antonio Milić
24 Filip Jagiełło
56 Kornel Lisman
77 Luis Palma
88 Taofeek Ismaheel

31 Krzysztof Bąkowski   
33 Mateusz Pruchniewski   
4 João Moutinho
7 Yannick Agnero

14 Leo Bengtsson
19 Bryan Fiabema
20 Robert Gumny
23 Gisli Thordarson
27 Wojciech Mońka
43 Antoni Kozubal
72 Mateusz Skrzypczak
99 Pablo Rodríguez

Coach:

Niels Frederiksen

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 10 17

Attempts on target 6 9

Saves 0 1

Corners 1 2

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 2 9

Fouls suffered 7 16

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 51% 53%

Ball in play 13'03" 27'13"

Total ball in play 25'23" 51'06"

Referee:

Rob Hennessy (IRL)
Assistant referees:

Dermot Broughton (IRL)
Emmett Dynan (IRL)
Fourth official:

Paul McLaughlin (IRL)

18:45CET

45'

90'

77 Luis Palma 13'

9 Mikael Ishak 21'

2'45''88 Taofeek Ismaheel

72 Mateusz Skrzypczak
16 Antonio Milić 68'

7 Yannick Agnero
9 Mikael Ishak 68'

43 Antoni Kozubal
24 Filip Jagiełło 68'

14 Leo Bengtsson
56 Kornel Lisman 76'

14 Leo Bengtsson 77'

19 Bryan Fiabema
88 Taofeek Ismaheel 81'

2 Joel Pereira Y 84'

6 Timothy Ouma Y 88'

46' 7 Marco Tilio
15 Nikolaus Wurmbrand

64' 49 Andrija Radulović

65' 9 Ercan Kara
71 Claudy Mbuyi

65' 14 Martin Ndzie
8 Lukas Grgić

79' 21 Louis Schaub
29 Romeo Amane

79' 61 Furkan Demir
38 Jannes Horn

87' Y 14 Martin Ndzie

5'42''19 Bryan Fiabema Y

(0)
Half-Time 1

1 Niklas Hedl   
8 Lukas Grgić

15 Nikolaus Wurmbrand
17 Tobias Gulliksen
20 Ange Ahoussou
29 Romeo Amane
38 Jannes Horn
49 Andrija Radulović
55 Nenad Cvetković   
71 Claudy Mbuyi
77 Bendegúz Bolla

25 Paul Gartler   
51 Benjamin Göschl   
4 Jakob Schöller
6 Serge-Philippe Raux-Yao
7 Marco Tilio
9 Ercan Kara

14 Martin Ndzie
18 Matthias Seidl
21 Louis Schaub
23 Jonas Auer
41 Dominik Weixelbraun
61 Furkan Demir

Coach:

Peter Stöger

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 9

Attempts on target 0 2

Saves 3 5

Corners 0 4

Offsides 1 3

Fouls committed 9 18

Fouls suffered 2 9

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 49% 47%

Ball in play 12'20" 23'53"

Total ball in play 25'23" 51'06"

VAR:

Darren England (ENG)
Assistant VAR:

Matthew Donohue (ENG)
UEFA delegate:

Filip Popovski (MKD)

Attendance: 24,779


